

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 30, 2017 MEDIA CONTACTS Mollie Williams mollie@mwilliamscg.com 864.419.6204 (cell)

Kelsey Adamson kelsey@mwilliamscg.com 704.942.7248 (cell)

Barbara Haaksma barbarahaaksma@emser.com 323.680.7697 (cell)

## Emser Tile Organizes Company-wide Red Cross Donation for Hurricane Harvey Relief

**LOS ANGELES –** Emser Tile has arranged a company-wide donation program to support disaster relief in Houston and Southeast Texas in the aftermath of Hurricane Harvey.

The program will include a significant corporate donation from Emser Tile and a match of all Emser Tile employee donations to the Red Cross.

The Los Angeles-based tile and stone company operates four showrooms and a major distribution center in Houston, and employs over 200 associates in the area. A separate fund has also been organized to provide financial assistance to those Emser Tile employees directly impacted by this disaster.

"Our thoughts and prayers are with those affected by the devastation of Hurricane Harvey," said Carl Delia, President of Emser Tile. "Emser Tile is a family, and the safety and well-being of our associates and communities are our top priority."

**About Emser Tile LLC -** Emser Tile is the largest privately held designer and marketer of tile and natural stone products in the United States. Our principal offering includes an extensive line of ceramic, porcelain, natural stone and decorative products to service the design and product needs of our customers. Our products are distributed nationally through a company-owned network of local sales and service locations. The company's products are used extensively in new home construction, remodel applications as well as commercial projects including multi-family housing, hospitality, shopping centers, office buildings and educational facilities. For more information, please visit www.emser.com and follow us on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram and Pinterest @EmserTile.

###